

SLP(C)No. 11390 OF 2003

ITEM No.52

Court No. 1

SECTION XI
A/N MATTER

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.11390/2003
(From the judgement and order dated 11/02/2003 in CP 251/02
of The HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD)

STATE OF U.P. & ANR.

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

DVIJENDRA SINGH & ORS.

Respondent (s)

(With prayer for interim relief)
(With Appln(s). for exemption from filing O.T.
and deletion of the name of respondents)

Date : 06/10/2003 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.B. SINHA
HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE AR. LAKSHMANAN

For Petitioner (s)Mr. Garvesh Kabra, Adv.
Mr. Ravi Prakash Mehrotra, Adv.
Ms. Deepti R Mehrotra, Adv.

For Respondent (s)Mr. Vivek Vishnoi, Adv.
Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

As prayed, three weeks' time is granted for filing rejoinder affidavit. No further time will
be granted for that purpose. List thereafter.

(D.P. WALIA)
COURT MASTER

(JANKI BHATIA)
COURT MASTER