

o

SLP(C)No. 11390 OF 2003

ITEM No.49

Court No. 1

SECTION XI
A/N MATTER

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.11390/2003

(From the judgement and order dated 11/02/2003 in CP 251/2002
of The HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD)

STATE OF U.P. & ANR.

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

DVIJENDRA SINGH & ORS.

Respondent (s)

(With appln(s). for exemption from filing O.T., deletion of the
name of respondent and prayer for interim relief)

Date : 24/11/2003 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.B. SINHA
HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE AR. LAKSHMANAN

For Petitioner (s)Mr. Ravi Prakash Mehrotra, Adv.
Mr. Mukesh Verma, Adv.
Ms. Deepti R. Mehrotra, Adv.
Mr. Garvesh Kabra, Adv.

For Respondent (s)Mr. Vivek Vishnoi, Adv.
Nos. 1 and 2Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal, Adv.
Mr. M.R. Shamshad, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The application for deletion of the name of respondent is allowed.

Let the case be adjourned for six weeks.

In the meantime, the petitioner shall take steps for getting the appeal as well as the review
petition decided by the High Court.

[Alka Dudeja] [Janki Bhatia]
Court Master Court Master